

**IN THE COURT OF SH. PRANJAL ANEJA, ASJ (SC-RC),  
SOUTH EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURT / NEW DELHI  
(BAIL ROSTER JUDGE)**

**Bail Matter No.299/2026**

**State Vs. Arbaz**

**FIR No.355/2025**

**U/s 109 (1) BNS**

**PS Hazrat Nizamuddin**

**04.02.2026**

**The accused / applicant has moved present bail application for grant of bail u/s 483 BNSS (U/s 439 Cr.P.C).**

Present: Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Nazim Salam and Mr. Himanshu, Ld. Counsels  
for the accused / applicant (through VC).  
IO ASI Deepak Prasad is also present.

Reply filed by the IO.

Ld. Counsel for accused / applicant seeks an adjournment for 06.02.2026 stating that he will withdraw the present bail application on that day.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant, put up on 06.02.2026 for withdrawing the present bail application.

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
**ASJ (SC-RC), South-East District,**  
**Saket Court, New Delhi / (Bail Roster Judge)**  
**04.02.2026<sup>(sv)</sup>**