

**IN THE COURT OF SH. PRANJAL ANEJA, ASJ (SC-RC),
SOUTH EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURT / NEW DELHI
(BAIL ROSTER JUDGE)**

Bail Matter No.299/2026

State Vs. Arbaz

FIR No.355/2025

U/s 109 (1) BNS

PS Hazrat Nizamuddin

24.02.2026

**The accused / applicant Arbaz has moved present
bail application for grant of bail u/s 483 BNSS (U/s 439 Cr.P.C).**

**Present: Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Himanshu Baisla and Mr. Abhishek Bhadana,
Ld. Counsels for the accused / applicant.**

**Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on
the next date of hearing.**

Put up for appearance of the IO on 02.03.2026.

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)
ASJ (SC-RC), South-East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi/24.02.2026**